PTO-	RI 08-12-19		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
16	Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1007905	44	ed original documents or copy thereof.
$\overline{\mathcal{C}}$	Name of conveying party(ies): Klaus Trisl	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Arttec Innovation Trade GmbH
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Kaiser-Friedrich-Ring 66 65185 Wiesbaden, Germany
	Assignment Merger Change of Name		
	Country Countr		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the exect A. Patent Application No(s). 09/007,116		B. Patent No(s).
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ached [*] 6.	1? □ Yes 巻 No Total number of applications and patents involved:
	BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C. 3500 Penobscot Building 645 Griswold Street Detroit, Michigan 48226	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8.	Deposit Account Number: 02-1000 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS	IS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i true copy of the original document.	nform	
		ature	July 31, 1998 Date or of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9371 FRAME: 0337

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 3

BLUM 1577

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I KLAUS TRISL have invented certain improvements in a

"TRANSPORTABLE ZUSAMMENLEGBARE SCHUTZBARRIERE, INSBESONDERE

GEGEN HOCHWASSER" for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the

United States of America; and

WHEREAS, ARTTEC INNOVATION TRADE GmbH, of Kaiser-Friedrich-

Ring 66, 65185 Wiesbaden, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right. title and interest

in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I, KLAUS TRISL by these

presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the

territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and

interest, including all priority ights under the International Convention associated with each

country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by

me on the $\frac{20}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United

States thereon, and in and to said application and any Letters patent that may be granted in

pursuance of said application and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application

thereof, and in and to any reissue and reexamination of any such patent, and in and to any patent

applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any

Letters Patent grated thereon

*Application Serial No. 09/007,116

Filed January 14, 1998

1

PATENT

REEL: 9371 FRAME: 0338

I further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and I further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign application, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned.

KLAUS TRISI

WITNESSES

Date: 37/07/98

Date: 31/07/98

BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH, CHOATE, WHITTEMORE & HULBERT, P.C. 3500 Penobscot Building 645 Griswold Street
Detroit, Michigan 48226-4217



JUNE 26, 1998

BARNES, KISSELLE, RAISCH ET AL ROBERT C. COLLINS 3500 PENOBSCOT BUILDING 645 GRISWOLD STREET DETROIT, MI 48226

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/24/1998 REEL/FRAME: 9134/0987 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

TRISL, KLAUS DOC DATE: 01/30/1998

ASSIGNEE:

ARTTEC INNOVATION TRADE GMBH KRISER-FRIEDRICH-RING 66 68185, WIESBADEN, FED REP GERMANY

SERIAL NUMBER: 09007116 FILING DATE: 01/14/1998

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PEARLENE FOSTER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/31/1998 REEL: 9371 FRAME: 0340